June 2007
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA203 Rev. 1.0.2
FSA
203 —
 M
ultim
edia H

Related Links
Request samples
How to order products
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Support
Sales support
Quality and reliability
Design center
Page 1 of 3Product Folder - Fairchild P/N FSA203 - Multimedia High-Speed USB, Video, and Negative Swing Audio Switch with Video ...
20-Aug-2007mhtml:file://Y:\CPL\08102007\FAIR\FSA203BQX.mht
Product status/pricing/packaging
back to top
Application notes
back to top
Applications
back to top
Video/Mic: 35Ω Typical On Resistance
Audio: 3.5Ω Typical On Resistance
USB: -3db Bandwidth at 0pF > 745MHz
Video: -3db Bandwidth > 615MHz
Low-Power Shutdown Mode: 1µA Maximum
Power-Off Protection on Common D+/R, D-/L, Video/Microphone
Ports
Packaged in Pb-free 20-Lead DQFN and 2.5 x 4.5mm 20-Pin
TSSOP
Cell Phone, PDA, Digital Camera, and Notebook
LCD Monitor, TV, and Set-top Box
Product Product status Pb-free Status Pricing* Package type Leads Packing method Package Marking Convention**
FSA203BQX Full Production $1.14 DQFN 20 TAPE REEL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: FSA203
FSA203MTCX Full Production $1.14 TSSOP 20 TAPE REEL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: FSA203
* Fairchild 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing
** A sample button will appear if the part is available through Fairchild's on-line samples program. If there is no sample button, please
contact a Fairchild distributor to obtain samples
 Indicates product with Pb-free second-level interconnect. For more information click here.
Package marking information for product FSA203 is available. Click here for more information .
AN-6044: AN-6044 Pop Suppression Techniques Using Analog Switches (144
K) Jul 27, 2007
Page 2 of 3Product Folder - Fairchild P/N FSA203 - Multimedia High-Speed USB, Video, and Negative Swing Audio Switch with Video ...